13132 RECOI 101730032 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT 13132 Child and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there 1. Name of conveying party(iss): Internal Address of ractiving party(iss): Broadband Gateways, Inc. Internal Address: Joan Documentation HA155 Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss): Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. Assignment Merger Scuttry Agreement Change of Name City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZP100 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yess No A Application number(s): If this document should be mailed: To the defeess of party to whom correspondence Street Address: 2003 Tasman Dr. Sciencer Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No Additional number(s): It the anow application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) State: Ca State: Ca Sciencer Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No Sciencer Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No Sciencer Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No Sciencer Additional numbers	1 ····		05-;	24-2001		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Broadband Gateways, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): attached? [] Yes x No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): attached? [] Yes x No 3. Nature of conveyance: Breaction Date: Marker Stiticon Valley Bank City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 9505 Other Execution Date: 4/30/01 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/130.501 69/765.558 69/764.525 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] Yes [] Yes [] Silcon Valley Bank Internal Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. 8. Deposit account number: Gity: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho						
1. Name of conveying partylies): Broadband Gateways, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying partylies): attached? □ Yes x No 3. Nature of conveying partylies): attached? □ Yes x No 3. Nature of conveying partylies): attached? □ Yes x No 3. Nature of conveying partylies): attached? □ Yes x No 3. Nature of conveying partylies): attached? □ Yes x No 3. Nature of conveying partylies): attached? □ Yes x No 3. Nature of conveying partylies): attached? □ Yes x No 3. Nature of conveying partylies): attached? □ Yes x No 3. Nature of conveying partylies): attached? □ Yes x No Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. □ Other			1017	730032	x 	MAY 1 5 200
Broadband Gateways, Inc. Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yos x No Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. 3. Nature of conveyance: □ □ Assignment □ Merger ☑ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	To the Honorable Co	ommissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: I	Please record the attac	ched original document	s or copy thereof.
Broadband Gateways, Inc. Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes x No Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. ③ Assignment □ Merger Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. ☑ Systemment □ Change of Name City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 9505 □ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) 29/30.501 6,192,282 09/764,625 009/764,625 Street Address: Loan Documentation HA155 C. Total number of applications and patents involved: § Name: Silcon Valley Bank Free (37 CFR 3.41):	1. Name of conveying pa	arty(ies):		2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(in Bank	es):
3. Nature of conveyance:	Broadband Gateways,	Inc.				A155
3. Nature of conveyance:						
□ Assignment □Merger □ Other □ □ Other □ □ Application Date: 4/30/01 ▲ Application number(s) or patent number(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) 29/130,500 B. Patent No.(s) 29/130,501 9/705,558 09/764,625 □ □ Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 □ City: Santa Clara Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. B. Deposit account number: City: Santa Clara City: Santa Clara State Cara OWOUSE THIS SPACE Do NOT USE THIS SPACE V201 51011 0000012 29130500 City: Santa Clara State: Ca City: Santa Clara	Additional name(s) of con	veying party(ies) attached?	? 🗌 Yes x No		······	
⊠Security Agreement □ Change of Name City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 9505 □ Other				Street Address: 300	3 Tasman Dr.	
□ Other		[_]Merger				
Execution Date: 4/30/01 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/130,500 B. Patent No.(s) 29/130,501 9/706,558 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,150 0 09/706,150 0 09/706,150 0 09/706,150 0 1 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name of Passon Signing <	Security Agreement	Change of Name		City: Santa Clara	State: Ca	ZIP: 95054
Execution Date: 4/30/01 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/130,500 B. Patent No.(s) 29/130,501 9/706,558 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,558 9 09/706,150 0 09/706,150 0 09/706,150 0 09/706,150 0 1 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name of Passon Signing <						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/130,050 6.192,282 29/130,500 09/764,625 09/764,625 09/764,625 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Intermal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 Zireet Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. 8. Deposit account number: City: Santa Clara State: Ca V2001 6T0H11 0000012 25130500 9. Statement and signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Jordan Name of Person Signing 5/7/01 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 4.0						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6.192,282 29,330,500 09/746,150 09/764,625 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 Internal Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. Street Address: 2000 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Jordan Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet ×-U	Execution Date: 4/30/01	l		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	🗌 Yes 🛛 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6.192,282 29,330,500 09/746,150 09/764,625 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 Internal Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. Street Address: 2000 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Jordan Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet ×-U	4. Application number(s)	or patent number(s).				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/130,500 6,192,282 29,130,501 09/764,6150 09/764,625 09/764,625 Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6 Name: Silicon Valley Bank F. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			annlication the	everytion date of the	application is:	
29/130,500 6,192,282 29,130,501			application, the		application is.	
29,130,501 09/705,558 09/764,625 Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 Zireet Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. Break Address Break Authorized to be charged to deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE V2601 6T0H11 00000012 29130500 Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Yo the best	-29/130,500	.(S)				
09/746,150 09/764,625 Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 Ø:Teet Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. B: Deposit account number: City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 Internal Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. 8. Deposit account number: City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 Internal Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. 8. Deposit account number: City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 Internal Address is 3000 Tasman Dr. 8. Deposit account number: City: Santa Clara State: Ca 240.00 EP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Jordan Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet ¥ 0						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>6</u> Name: Silicon Valley Bank 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6 Name: Silicon Valley Bank 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	09/764,625				-	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);		Additio	onal numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		n ar na manadikhta ta
Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			dence	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents i	nvolved: <u>6</u>
Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Name: Silicon Valley Ba	ank				
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. 8. Deposit account number: City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accound DO NOT USE THIS SPACE A/2001 6T0N11 00000012 29130500 City: Santa Clara 240.00 GP 9. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 5/7/01 Michael Jordan Signature 5/7/01 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet *-U					3.41):\$ZY	10.00
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. 8. Deposit account number: City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accound DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 4/2001 GTDN11 00000012 29130500 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 240.00 GP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 5/7/01 Michael Jordan Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet ¥0 5/7/01						
8. Deposit account number: City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accound to be accound				Authorized to be	charged to deposit ac	count
8. Deposit account number: City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accound to be accound	Street Address: 2002 To	eman Dr				
City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accound to be composed and be composed accound to be comp	Sileer Address, 5005 Ta			8. Deposit account n	umber:	
4/2001 GT0N11 00000012 29130500 C:581 240.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Jordan Name of Person Signing 5/7/01 Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet × U	City: Santa Clara	State: Ca ZIP		(Attach duplicate copy		by deposit accoun
2:581 240.00 (P) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Jordan Name of Person Signing 5/7/01 Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet × (0)	 	29130500	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Jordan Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet × 0	C:581					
of the original document. Implement 5/7/01 Michael Jordan Signature 5/7/01 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet * U Date	9. Statement and signatu	ire.				
Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 40			oing informatior	n is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy i	s a true copy
Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 40		(Ver	>1		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 4 .0		<i>V</i>	me Zi	Signature		
				oignaturo		Duio
	OMB No 0651 -0011 (exp 4/s		er of pages com	prising cover sheet 4-0	Ø	

Received:	5/ 7/01	4:43PM;	-> Silicon	Valley	Bank;	Page
-----------	---------	---------	------------	--------	-------	------

ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

p.1

This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated September 29, 2000, by and between Broadband Gateways, Inc. ("Grantor") with its principal office at 5055 Park Drive, Suite 100, Plano, TX 75093, and Silicon Valley Bank ("Bank") with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 De This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that Grantor, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibit(s) allached hereto, has granted to Bank a security interest in the intellectual property described on exhibits(s) attached hereto, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of April 30, 2001.

.

all a strate a sec

* Recorded	NOVember 14,2000	-as Reefe	Fromer 011287/0145	
	GR	ANTOR:		
	BR	DADBAND GATE	EWAYS, INC.	
		61	11	
	By:	ne: Randy Sci	hriewen	
	Nar Title	CEO 1		
		·· <u></u>		
: 				
1				
1 				
			PATENT	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nongangan sana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	RE	EL: 011812 FRAME: 075	53

and the second

Exhibit "A" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 30, 2001.

EXHIBIT "A" COPYRIGHTS

SCHEDULE A - ISSUED COPYRIGHTS

The control of the control of the second s

an estado a presi

COPYRIGHT	REGISTRATION	DATE OF
DESCRIPTION	NUMBER	ISSUANCE

SCHEDULE B - PENDING COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

			_	FIRST DATE
COPYRIGHT	APPLICATION	DATE OF	DATE OF	OF PUBLIC
DESCRIPTION	NUMBER	FILING	CREATION	DISTRIBUTION

SCHEDULE C - UNREGISTERED COPYRIGHTS (Where No Copyright Application is Pending)

DESCRIPTION CREATION DISTRIBUTION FROM ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR

Exhibit "B" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 30, 2001.

EXHIBIT "B" PATENTS

- 1. Patents Granted:
 - > US Patent Number, 6,192,282 B1
 - > Method and Apparatus for Improved Building Automation
 - Date Issued: Feb. 20, 2001
 - > Date Filed: September 30, 1997
 - Application No: 08/941,794
 - > Assignee: Intelihome, Inc (and successor Broadband Gateways, Inc.)
 - Inventors: Marjorie Smith et al.
- 2. Pending Patent Applications
 - > Telecommunications Baser Unit
 - o U.S. Patent Application Serial No: 29/130,500
 - o Inventor: Max Probasco, et al.
 - o Assignee: Broadband Gateways, Inc
 - o File Date: 02 October 2000
 - o Atty: Baker-Botts, LLP
 - > Telecommunications Module
 - o U.S. Patent Application Serial No: 29,130,501
 - o Inventor: Max Probasco, et al.
 - o Assignee: Broadband Gateways, Inc.
 - File Date: 02 October 2000
 - o Atty: Baker-Botts, LLP
 - System and Method for Transmission of Digitized Auto Samples
 - o U.S. Patent Application Serial No: 09/705,558
 - o Inventor: William D. McConnell, et al.
 - o Assignee: Broadband Gateways, Inc.
 - o File Date: 02 November 2000
 - o Atty: Baker-Botts, LLP
 - > Method and System for Central Control of Terminal Units
 - o U.S. Patent Application Serial No: 09/746,150
 - o Inventor: Joel S. Dick, et al.
 - o Assignee: Broadband Gateways, Inc.
 - o File Date: 22 December 2000
 - o Atty: Baker-Botts, LLP
 - System and a Method for Distributing Network Communication Signals
 - o U.S. Patent Application Serial No: 09/764,625
 - o Inventor: Don Fred Kesterson, et al.

- o Assignee: Broadband Gateways, Inc.
- o File Date: 17 January 2001
- o Atty: Baker-Botts, LLP
- > System and a Method of Communicating Via an Inband Tone Messaging Protocol
 - o U.S. Patent Application Serial No: (Pending Receipt from USPTO)
 - Inventor: Philip W. Lucas
 - o Assignee: Broadband Gateways, Inc
 - o File Date: 29 March 2001
 - Atty: Munsch Hardt Kopf and Harr, P.C.

Exhibit "C" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 30, 2001.

EXHIBIT "C"

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO	<u>STATUS</u>
EVOLO	US	76035809		Applied, Pending Specimens Submitted
Your Gateway to The Evolotion		76074333		Applied, Pending
Broadband Gateways	(Service Mark)			Applied
Broadband Gateways -Arches to Left	(Design & Servi	ice Trademark)		
Broadband Gateways -Arches Above	(Design & Servi	ce Trademark)		

Arches

PATENT REEL: 011812 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 05/15/2001